
2011 Mississippi State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-31   Conf: 10-18Home: 17-7Away: 4-16Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (360), Opp (314)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (5), Bainbridge (2), Lenahan (2), Nesbit (1), Opp (2)   Picked
Off: Lenahan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Lenahan (7), Totals (7), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Vry 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-124), Lenahan (38-60),
Vry (12-17), Becker (11-19), Flesher (11-16), Dunlap (3-7), Sherrod (3-3), Smith (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Smith, Ka'ili .348 55-55 161 31 56 5 1 2 25 69 .429 26 3 19 1 .447 0 1 5-5 72 2 2 .974
1 Bainbridge, Ali .333 55-55 147 48 49 12 4 6 17 87 .592 40 10 22 0 .503 0 2 20-25 93 85 11 .942
25 Nesbit, Courtney .314 56-56 169 24 53 9 3 8 42 92 .544 15 1 25 0 .367 3 0 0-0 320 35 5 .986
16 Lenahan, Sam .284 54-53 141 25 40 12 2 8 36 80 .567 29 2 37 0 .410 1 2 5-5 237 41 5 .982
15 Raines, Chelsea .271 56-55 155 16 42 14 1 6 30 76 .490 16 1 56 0 .339 2 0 0-1 36 59 17 .848
22 Shape, Heidi .242 56-56 165 21 40 6 0 5 30 61 .370 10 6 35 0 .308 1 8 5-5 110 85 10 .951
14 Fisher, Shelby .213 44-25 80 6 17 2 0 0 6 19 .238 11 1 30 0 .315 0 2 2-2 22 2 2 .923
2 Cooley, Jessica .197 50-45 122 11 24 3 3 1 11 36 .295 11 1 39 0 .269 0 3 1-1 19 3 1 .957
4 Gates, Brittany .165 55-51 103 12 17 2 1 2 3 27 .262 5 1 33 0 .211 0 2 2-4 69 9 4 .951
17 Flesher, Misty .333 37-11 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 10 1 .947
9 9 .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
6 6 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Zdeb, Rachael .250 11-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Becker, Stephanie .250 33-23 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 18 2 .909
21 Bell, Briana .240 40-28 75 16 18 3 0 2 13 27 .360 8 6 23 0 .360 0 3 4-7 37 1 1 .974
13 Bell, Brittany .208 9-9 24 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .250 4 1 3 0 .333 1 1 1-3 10 1 1 .917
26 Offutt, Jessica .154 35-3 26 17 4 1 0 0 2 5 .192 3 1 5 0 .267 0 0 5-5 11 4 2 .882
5 Nesbit, Erin .111 10-7 18 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .111 5 0 5 0 .304 0 0 0-0 10 11 1 .955
44 Rovtar, Chrissie .056 18-1 18 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 0 0 9 0 .056 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Vry, Kylie .000 38-20 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 25 5 .848
10 10 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.262 56-56 1423 238 373 70 15 41 221 596 .419
18
4 34 347 1 .358 8 24 50-63

107
1 396 70 .954

Opponents
.300 56-56 1449 308 434 58 8 49 263 655 .452

16
3 32 246 2 .379 15 42 40-62

107
0 400 64 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Vry, Kylie 3.90 9-11 38 20 5 3-1 2 122.0 141 89 68 45 91 23 0 16 .285 20 6 5 2 17
11 Becker, Stephanie 4.41 7-11 32 22 8 1-1 1 122.1 144 95 77 37 87 17 4 21 .293 9 12 2 6 12
17 Flesher, Misty 5.42 8-6 36 10 0 0-2 4 91.2 119 82 71 44 59 17 3 11 .316 10 10 0 4 11
27 Sherrod, Shana 6.42 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 19 17 11 7 4 0 1 1 .365 2 2 5 2 1
32 Dunlap, Lindsey 15.56 0-2 7 3 0 0-1 0 9.0 11 25 20 30 5 1 0 0 .324 4 2 3 1 1
Totals 4.82 25-31 121 56 13 6 7 357.0 434 308 246 163 246 58 8 49 .300 45 32 15 15 42
Opponents 4.08 31-25 98 56 24 7 4 356.2 373 238 208 184 347 70 15 41 .262 26 34 8 8 24



2011 Mississippi State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 9 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sherrod, Shana 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 20 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dunlap, Lindsey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 4 .429 0 0
6 6 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nesbit, Courtney 360 320 35 5 .986 12 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lenahan, Sam 283 237 41 5 .982 4 38 22 .633 7 0
7 Smith, Ka'ili 76 72 2 2 .974 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Bell, Briana 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cooley, Jessica 23 19 3 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nesbit, Erin 22 10 11 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Shape, Heidi 205 110 85 10 .951 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gates, Brittany 82 69 9 4 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Flesher, Misty 19 8 10 1 .947 0 11 5 .688 0 0
1 Bainbridge, Ali 189 93 85 11 .942 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Fisher, Shelby 26 22 2 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bell, Brittany 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Becker, Stephanie 22 2 18 2 .909 0 11 8 .579 0 0
26 Offutt, Jessica 17 11 4 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Raines, Chelsea 112 36 59 17 .848 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vry, Kylie 33 3 25 5 .848 0 12 5 .706 0 0
19 Zdeb, Rachael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rovtar, Chrissie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1537 1071 396 70 .954 32 40 22 .645 7 0
Opponents 1534 1070 400 64 .958 22 50 13 .794 3 1


